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Comments

3

2017

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Copper 0.208 %

Zinc 0.502 %

Silver 11.8 g/t

A rock chip sample (S-17-12) of the mineralized 

gossanous zone.

Assessment Report 36824
N

FLOAT

2017

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Iron 24.36 %

Copper 4.24 %

Gold 0.63 g/t

A float boulder sample (S-17-30) from the Storey zone.

Assessment Report 36824

N

SOUTHEAST

2017

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Copper 0.22 %

Silver 4.8 g/t

Iron 24.36 %

An outcrop sample from the fifth zone.

Assessment Report 36824

N

STORIE

2017

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Iron 31.11 % Five chip samples (S-17-24 through -28) yielded from 

12.31 to 31.11 per cent iron from the Storey zone.

Assessment Report 36824
N

SAMPLE

1989

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 0.259 %

Cadmium 0.101 %

Zinc 14.9 %

In 1989, a sample (SZ-1) assayed 0.101 per cent 

cadmium, 0.259 per cent copper and 14.9 per cent zinc.

Assessment Report 20092
N

SAMPLE

1988

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 0.49 %

Zinc 0.31 %

In 1988, a sample assayed 0.49 per cent copper and 

0.31 per cent zinc over 0.6 metre.

Assessment Report 18704
N
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